TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI111038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MECUM AUCTION INC.		03/21/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45263
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Serial Number: 97915 Registration Number: 51216 Registration Number: 48346 Registration Number: 48393 Registration Number: 68315 Registration Number: 68885	699 603 373 962 110	MM MECUM M MECUM M MECUM GEAR M MECUM ON TIME WORLD'S LARGEST COLLECTOR CAR AUCTION M MECUM M FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number: 48346 Registration Number: 48393 Registration Number: 68319	603 373 962 110 776	M MECUM M MECUM GEAR M MECUM ON TIME WORLD'S LARGEST COLLECTOR CAR AUCTION
Registration Number: 48393 Registration Number: 68319	373 962 110 776	M MECUM GEAR M MECUM ON TIME WORLD'S LARGEST COLLECTOR CAR AUCTION
Registration Number: 68319	962 110 776	M MECUM ON TIME WORLD'S LARGEST COLLECTOR CAR AUCTION
	110 776	WORLD'S LARGEST COLLECTOR CAR AUCTION
Registration Number: 6888	776	
		M MECUM M FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number: 60307	250	
Registration Number: 44132		M MECUM SOLD
Registration Number: 42330	043	ROAD ART
Registration Number: 47555	556	THEBIDGOES ON
Registration Number: 54820	099	M MECUM AUTO TRANSPORT
Registration Number: 31650	083	THE BID GOES ON
Registration Number: 68384	499	MECUM ON TIME
Registration Number: 54820	088	FROM THE AUCTION FLOOR TO YOUR GARAGE DOOR
Registration Number: 60307	777	M MECUM M FINANCIAL SERVICES
Registration Number: 54820	078	MECUM AUTO TRANSPORT
Registration Number: 5956	124	THE TRANSMISSION
Registration Number: 59447	727	Т
Registration Number: 48300	089	NOBODY SELLS MORE THAN MECUM. NOBODY. TRADEMARK

REEL: 008375 FRAME: 0921 900842151

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4829871	INFONET
Registration Number:	5482092	FROM THE AUCTION FLOOR TO YOUR GARAGE DOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9802157771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044010369

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly B Saltrick
Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 1120 S. Tryon Street, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	538541-00186 (K.Turnbull)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Saltrick
SIGNATURE:	Kimberly Saltrick
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mecum USPTO Notice#page1.tif source=Mecum USPTO Notice#page2.tif source=Mecum USPTO Notice#page3.tif source=Mecum USPTO Notice#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 21, 2024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 21, 2024 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Fifth Third Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[Mecum Auctions] Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks #244689006

Very truly yours,

MECUM AUCTION INC.

By: /d _____ Name: Harry Mecum

Title: Assistant Secretary and Assistant Treasurer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Tyler McAdams

Title: Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

chedule 1

FROM THE AUCTION FLOOR TO YOUR GARAGE DOOR 87348480	INFONET 86339906	THAN MECUM. 86399238 NOBODY.	T 87662865	THE TRANSMISSION 87633207	MECUM AUTO 87344110	MM 97915447	M MECUM M FINANCIAL SERVICES 88398811		FROM THE AUCTION FLOOR TO YOUR 87347156	MECUM ON TIME 90882096	THE BID GOES ON 78755786	M MECUM AUTO 87350720 TRANSPORT	THEBIDGOES ON 86434381	ROAD ART 85546689	M MECUM SOLD 85700339	M MECUM M FINANCIAL SERVICES 88398711	AUCTION	COLLECTOR CAR 97024672	MODI DIST ARCEST 90002234			1	MECUM 86339874
5482092	4829871	4830089	5944727	5956124	5482078	(pending)	6030777	0 000	5482088	6838499	3165083	5482099	4755556	4233043	4413250	6030776		6888110	0631302	4037373	4820272	1831603	5121699
February 24, 2017	July 17, 2014	September 18, 2014	October 27, 2017	October 4, 2017	February 21, 2017	May 1, 2023	April 23, 2019	r working to a to a t	February 23, 2017	August 13, 2021	November 17, 2005	February 27, 2017	October 24, 2014	February 18, 2012	August 10, 2012	April 23, 2019	,	September 13, 2021	August 4, 2021	July 17, 2014	July 17, 2017	Inly 17 2017	July 17, 2014
May 29, 2018	October 13, 2015	October 13, 2015	December 24, 2019	January 7, 2020	May 29, 2018	(pending)	April 7, 2020	11 m) m) more	May 29 2018	September 6, 2022	October 31, 2006	May 29, 2018	June 16, 2015	October 30, 2012	October 8, 2013	April 7, 2020		November 1, 2022	August 30, 2022	October 27, 2013	October 27 2015	October 20 2015	January 17, 2017
1A	1A	1A	1A	1A	IA	1A	1A	* *	1 A	1A	1A	1A	1A	1A	1A	1A		1A	IA	1A	1 / 1	1 ^	1A

RECORDED: 03/21/2024